Commercial Products Matrix RGS
15 TO 25 TONS
Carrier Corporation • Syracuse, N.Y.  13221 F.O.B. SHIPPING POINT
SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE FREIGHT AS PER D.O.M.
  PAGE
SUPERSEDE DATE N/A EFFECTIVE DATE Rev. A 9/4/2009
1
TYPE OF SALE:  6LSB

SUPERSEDE DATE N/A EFFECTIVE DATE Rev. A 9/4/2009
2
MODEL NOMENCLATURE
Position No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
Example: R G S 1 8 1 L D A B 0 A G A
R = Package
A = Air Conditioner (Cooling Only)
G = Gas Electric TYPE
S = Standard
 ASHRAE 90.1-2010 Effic'y EFFICIENCY
181= 180,000 BTUH = 15t Dedicated Vertical SA/RA
183 = 180,000 BTUH = 15t Dedicated Horizt'l SA/RA
210 = 210,000 BTUH = 17.5t Dedicated Vertical SA/RA
213 = 210,000 BTUH = 17.5t Dedicated Horizt'l SA/RA
240 = 240,000 BTUH = 20t Dedicated Vertical SA/RA
243 = 240,000 BTUH = 20t Dedicated Horizt'l SA/RA
300 = 300,000 BTUH = 25t Dedicated Vertical SA/RA
303 = 300,000 BTUH = 25t Dedicated Horizt'l SA/RA
NOMINAL COOLING CAPACITY
H = 208/230-3-60
L = 460-3-60
S = 575-3-60 VOLTAGE
D = Low Heat
E = Medium Heat
F = High Heat
S = Low Heat, Stainless Steel Heat Xgr
R = Medium Heat, Stainless Steel Heat Xgr HEATING CAPACITY
T = High Heat, Stainless Steel Heat Xgr  (See Spec Sheet for Actual Capacity)
A = Standard Motor
B = Higher Static Motor MOTOR ( Indoor Fan )
A = None
B = Economizer w/Bara-relief, OA Temp sensor
E = Economizer w/Bara-relief + CO2 Sensor, OA Temp sensor
H = Economizer w/Bara-relief, enthalpy sensor
L = Economizer w/Bara-relief + CO2 Sensor, enthalpy sensor
P = 2-Position damper w/Baro-relief OUTDOOR AIR OPTIONS
 (See Spec Sheet for Details)
0A = No Options
4B = Non-Fused Disconnect
AT = Non-powered 115v C.O.
BR = Supply Air Smoke Detector
7C = Non-Fused Disconnect + Non-Powered 115v C.O.
7K = Non-Fused Disconnect + Non-Powered 115v C.O.+ SA Smoke detector FACTORY INSTALLED OPTIONS
8A = Non-Fused Disconnect +  SA Smoke detector  (See Spec Sheet for Details)
CONDENSER / EVAPORATOR
G = Alum / Alum Cond Std II Al / Cu Evap COIL CONFIGURATION
K = E-Coated Alum / Alum Cond II Al / Cu Evap  (See Spec Sheet for Details)
A = Standard Packaging
B = Less Than a Truckload (LTL) Packaging PACKAGING
 3-PHASE R^S R-410A ROOFTOP PRODUCT MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION GUIDE
Commercial Products Matrix RGS
15 TO 25 TONS
Carrier Corporation • Syracuse, N.Y.  13221 F.O.B. SHIPPING POINT
SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE FREIGHT AS PER D.O.M.
  PAGE
SUPERSEDE DATE N/A EFFECTIVE DATE Rev. A 9/4/2009
3
BASE UNIT MASTER PRICES –
DEDICATED VERTICAL DISCHARGE & RETURN AIR CONFIGURATION MODELS WITH ALUMINUM GAS HEAT
EXCHANGER
 ORDERING
NUMBER
VOLTAGE/
PHASE/HZ
HEAT LEVEL
OUTPUT
(Btuh)
COOLING
CAPACITY
(Btuh)
APPROXIMATE
SHIPPING
WT. (lbs)